OPTION 1:

PHILIPPINE NIKKEI JIN KAI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Angliongto Avenue, L.anang. Davao City

Schedule of Fees for School Year 2021-2022

Preschool to Junior High School

Note: 5% DISCOUNT on Full Payment on Tuition

Fee will be until JULY 30, 2021 only.

FULL PAYMENT OF REGISTRATION & MISCELLANEOUS, BOOKS & TUITION FEES LESS 5% DISCOUNT

Preschool to Grade 6

WHOLE . - TOTAL
AE@SEEI'_V'S'C YEAR lelszgg'u?\l/To TUITION | REG & MISC | BOOKS (FULL
TUITION FEE CEE PAYMENT)
NURSERY 31,470.00 | 1,573.50| 29,896.50 |  6,750.00 300.00 | 36,946.50
JUNIORKINDER | 31,470.00| 1,573.50| 29,896.50 | 6,750.00 | 2,800.00 | 39,446.50
KINDER 31,470.00 | 1,573.50| 29,896.50 | 6,750.00 | 2,850.00 | 39,496.50
GRADE 1 28,680.00 | 1,434.00| 27,246.00| 6,750.00 | 4,300.00 | 38,296.00
GRADE 2 28,680.00 | 1,434.00| 27,246.00| 8,750.00 | 4,800.00 | 40,796.00
GRADE 3 28,680.00 | 1,434.00| 27,246.00| 8,750.00 | 4,850.00 | 40,846.00
GRADE 4 23,400.00 | 1,170.00| 22,230.00| 8,050.00| 5,900.00 | 36,180.00
GRADE 5 23,400.00 | 1,170.00| 22,230.00| 8,050.00| 6,050.00 | 36,330.00
GRADE 6 23,400.00 | 1,170.00| 22,230.00| 8,050.00 | 6,000.00 | 36,280.00
Junior High School Full Payment WITH ESC SUBSIDY
WHOLE LESS : NET TOTAL
ACADEMIC YEAR ESC TUITION | REG &MISC |  BOOKS (FULL
LEVELS
TUITION FEE| SUBSIDY FEE PAYMENT)
GRADE 7 29,770.00 | 11,000.00 | 18,770.00|  8,800.00 | 6,700.00 | 34,270.00
GRADE 8 27,070.00 | 11,000.00 | 16,070.00| 8,800.00 | 6,800.00 | 31,670.00
GRADE 9 27,070.00 | 11,000.00 | 16,070.00| 8,800.00 | 6,900.00 | 31,770.00
GRADE 10 27,070.00 | 11,000.00 | 16,070.00|  8,800.00 | 5,900.00 | 30,770.00
Junior High School Full Payment WITHOUT ESC SUBSIDY
WHOLE | LESS: NET TOTAL
AE’;\?E&'C YEAR 5% TUITION | REG & MISC | BOOKS (FULL
TUITION FEE| DISCOUNT FEE PAYMENT)
GRADE 7 29,770.00 | 1,488.50| 28,281.50|  8,800.00 | 6,700.00 | 43,781.50
GRADE 8 27,070.00 | 1,353.50| 25,716.50| 8,800.00 | 6,800.00 | 41,316.50
GRADE 9 27,070.00 | 1,353.50| 25,716.50| 8,800.00 | 6,900.00 | 41,416.50
GRADE 10 27,070.00 | 1,353.50| 25,716.50| 8,800.00 | 5,900.00 | 40,416.50




INSTALLMENT:

OPTION 2- MONTHLY TUITION FEE,FULL PAYMENT OF REGISTRATIONN. & MISC. AND BOOKS
Preschool to Grade 6
ACADEMIC | TuiTiON FEE |  REG. & BOOKS UPON MONTHLY
LEVELS (AUGUST) MISC. ENROLLMENT| (SEPT-MAY)
NURSERY 3,147.00 6,750.00 300.00( 10,197.00 3,147.00
JUNIORKINDER 3,147.00 6,750.00 2,800.00( 12,697.00 3,147.00
KINDER 3,147.00 6,750.00 2,850.00 | 12,747.00 3,147.00
GRADE 1 2,868.00 6,750.00 4,300.00 | 13,918.00 2,868.00
GRADE 2 2,868.00 8,750.00 4,800.00| 16,418.00 2,868.00
GRADE 3 2,868.00 8,750.00 4,850.00| 16,468.00 2,868.00
GRADE 4 2,340.00 8,050.00 5,900.00 | 16,290.00 2,340.00
GRADE 5 2,340.00 8,050.00 6,050.00 | 16,440.00 2,340.00
GRADE 6 2,340.00 8,050.00 6,000.00 | 16,390.00 2,340.00
Junior High School WITH ESC SUBSIDY
ACADEMIC FEE REG. & UPON MONTHLY
LEVELS (AUGUST) MISC. BOOKS | ENROLLMENT| (SEPT-MAY)
GRADE 7 1,877.00 8,800.00 6,700.00 | 17,377.00 1,877.00
GRADE 8 1,607.00 8,800.00 6,800.00 | 17,207.00 1,607.00
GRADE 9 1,607.00 8,800.00 6,900.00( 17,307.00 1,607.00
GRADE 10 1,607.00 8,800.00 5,900.00 | 16,307.00 1,607.00
Note: Annual ESC Subsidy is P11,000 / 10 mos.
deduction per month on Tuition Fee is P 1,100.
Junior High School WITHOUT ESC SUBSIDY
ACADEMIC FEE REG. & BOOKS UPON MONTHLY
LEVELS (AUGUST) MISC. ENROLLMENT]| (SEPT-MAY)
GRADE 7 2,977.00 8,800.00 6,700.00 | 18,477.00 2,977.00
GRADE 8 2,707.00 8,800.00 6,800.00 (| 18,307.00 2,707.00
GRADE 9 2,707.00 8,800.00 6,900.00 | 18,407.00 2,707.00
GRADE 10 2,707.00 8,800.00 5,900.00 | 17,407.00 2,707.00
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